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		CntrctNum		Order Accept Date		RFQ Number		RFQ Submitted Date		CLIN		SLIN		Product Description		Qty Ordered		Qty Shipped		Unit of Issue		Unit Price		Product Ship Date		Product OEM Name		Product OEM Part Number		OEM Product Description		GSA		Comments		NASA SEWP		Comments		Query #		Open Market, Google Search		Comments		Comments

		FA873213D0013		2/9/16		132038		14-Sep-15		0300				OTTERBOX DEFENDER F/IPAD AIR 2 BLACK		36		36		EA		$40.50		09-Feb-16		Otterbox		77-50969		OTTERBOX DEFENDER F/IPAD AIR 2 BLACK		$   53.39		A&T Networks, 6 Apr 16		$   45.50		GovConnection, 12 Apr 16		27042		$   53.99		CDW, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		1/25/16		132204		15-Jan-16		0900				SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Small Secure Network		2		2		EA		$1,338.99		24-Feb-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-SNT-SNS3415		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Small Secure Network		$   1,470.44		Promark Technology, Inc., 6 Apr 16		$   1,303.06		Force3, 12 Apr 16		27043		$   1,655.99		CDW, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		2/1/16		132533		01-Feb-16		0100		N/A		NetOptics, Kit, Copper, 1G, SFP Transceiver. Cable included (Monitor)		20		20		Ea		$106.18		08-Feb-16		IXIA		SFPKTGCU		NetOptics, Kit, Copper, 1G, SFP Transceiver. Cable included (Monitor)		$   133.42		JC Technology DBA ACE Computers, 6 Apr 16		$   133.18		Four Points Technology,  26 Apr 16		27044 - Extend		$   154.99		CDW, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		2/1/16		132533		01-Feb-16		0100		N/A		NETOPTICS, KIT, FIBER, 1G, LX, SFP TRANS		4		4		Ea		$197.97		08-Feb-16		IXIA		SFPKTLX		NETOPTICS, KIT, FIBER, 1G, LX, SFP TRANS		$   250.83		JC Technology DBA ACE Computers, 6 Apr 16		$   248.31		Four Points Technology, 26 Apr 16		27044 - Extend		$   299.99		CDW, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		2/1/16		132533		01-Feb-16		0100		N/A		NETOPTICS, KIT, FIBER, 1G, SFP TRANSCEI		4		4		Ea		$108.23		08-Feb-16		IXIA		SFPKTSX		NETOPTICS, KIT, FIBER, 1G, SFP TRANSCEI		$   135.31		Packetlogix, 6 Apr 16		$   135.75		Four Points Technology, 26 Apr 16		27044 - Extend		$   41.09		Provantage, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		12/14/15		133387		04-Dec-15		0200				300GB 6Gb SAS 10K RPM SFF HDD/hot plug/drive sled mounted		16		16		EA		$226.91		10-Feb-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		A03-D300GA2=		300GB 6Gb SAS 10K RPM SFF HDD/hot plug/drive sled mounted		$   377.76		EC America, Inc., 6 Apr 16		$   245.69		GovConnection, 13 Apr 16		27129		$   249.00		newegg.com, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		12/14/15		133387		04-Dec-15		0900				UCS B200 M4 Smart Play SPL Server, UCS DR 8X5XNBDOS		8		8		EA		$270.15		10-Feb-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-UCSD5-SPLB2A4T		UCS B200 M4 Smart Play SPL Server, UCS DR 8X5XNBDOS		$   314.21		Promark Technology, Inc., 6 Apr 16		$   350.00		NTS, 28 Apr 16		27131 - extend		$   355.00		DirectDial.com, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		12/14/15		133387		04-Dec-15		0900				SWSS UPGRADES C1 Foundation Perpetual UCS		8		8		EA		$163.80		10-Feb-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-ECMU-C1F2PUCS		SWSS UPGRADES C1 Foundation Perpetual UCS		$   299.07		Promark Technology, Inc., 6 Apr 16		$   265.03		Force 3, 12 Apr 16		27151		$   390.00		DirectDial.com, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		12/14/15		133387		04-Dec-15		0100				10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter		8		8		EA		$56.68		10-Feb-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		SFP-H10GB-CU1M=		10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter		$   59.71		Global Data Center, Inc., 6 Apr 16		$   327.70		Carolina Adv. Dig, 25 Apr 16		28076		$   49.99		CDW, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		12/14/15		133387		04-Dec-15		0900				SMARTNET 8X5XNBD TBD		2		2		EA		$550.26		10-Feb-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-SNT-SP7F6248		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD TBD		$   639.98		Promark Technology, Inc., 6 Apr 16		$   567.13		Force 3, 13 Apr 16		27134		$   686.99		CDW, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0030		2/9/16		134880		16-Nov-15		0100				CATALYST 3750X 24 PORT DATA LAN BASE		6		6		EA		$3,672.82		18-Feb-16		CISCO		WS-C3750X-24T-L		CATALYST 3750X 24 PORT DATA LAN BASE		$   3,253.29		Iamner, 7 Apr 16		$   3,823.47		Carolina Advanced Digital, 14 Apr 16		27047		$   4,291.99		CDW, 11 Apr 16		The configuration from the GSA/NASA/Open Market items may not be precisely equivalent to the NETCENTS-2 configuration, and this may have a significant impact on unit price comparisons.

		FA873213D0017		1/28/16		134963		18-Jan-16		0100				1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM		1		1		EA		$627.28		09-Feb-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		GLC-LH-SMD=		1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM		$   411.93		Technological Systems & Service, 7 Apr 16		$   632.95		Carolina Advanced Digital, 14 Apr 16		27047		$   596.75		Provantage, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		1/28/16		134963		18-Jan-16		0200				Cisco Catalyst 3560-CX 12 Port PoE, 10G Uplinks IP Base		1		1		EA		$1,353.70		09-Feb-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		WS-C3560CX-12PD-S		Cisco Catalyst 3560-CX 12 Port PoE, 10G Uplinks IP Base		$   1,536.06		EC America, Inc., 7 Apr 16		$   1,512.00		NTS, 28 Apr 16		27137 - extend		$   1,299.99		newegg.com, 11 Apr 16		The configuration from the GSA/NASA/Open Market items may not be precisely equivalent to the NETCENTS-2 configuration, and this may have a significant impact on unit price comparisons.

		FA873213D0013		1/14/16		135152		17-Nov-15		0100				NORTEL 1PT 1000BASE SX SFP LC		36		36		EA		$180.00		01-Feb-16		Avaya Networking		AA1419048-E6		NORTEL 1PT 1000BASE SX SFP LC		$   143.87		CMS Connunications, 7 Apr 16		$   229.26		Optivor Technologies, 28 Apr 16		27054 - extend#		$   271.99		CDW, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0030		1/11/16		135307		30-Nov-15		0100				CISCO CATALYST 3850 4 X 1GE NETWORK MODULE		1		1		EA		$302.08		18-Feb-16		CISCO		C3850-NM-4-1G		CISCO CATALYST 3850 4 X 1GE NETWORK MODULE		$   320.59		Promark Technology, Inc., 7 Apr 16		$   295.15		Zones, 19 Apr 16		27104 - extend		$   246.00		newegg.com, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0030		1/11/16		135307		30-Nov-15		0100				CISCO CATALYST 3850 48 PORT POE IP BASE		1		1		EA		$6,906.25		18-Feb-16		CISCO		WS-C3850-48P-S		CISCO CATALYST 3850 48 PORT POE IP BASE		$   7,727.96		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 7 Apr 16		$   6,086.20		Zones, 19 Apr 16		27104 - extend		$   6,289.99		newegg.com, 11 Apr 16		The configuration from the GSA/NASA/Open Market items may not be precisely equivalent to the NETCENTS-2 configuration, and this may have a significant impact on unit price comparisons.

		FA873213D0015		2/18/16		135322		01-Dec-15		0300		0003		TAA --P3225-LV FIXED DOME D/N 10780P OPTIMIZED IR WDR 3-10 5MM POE		12		12		EA		$628.74		22-Feb-16		AXIS		0761-001		TAA --P3225-LV FIXED DOME D/N 10780P OPTIMIZED IR WDR 3-10 5MM POE		$   704.49		BAHFED Corp, 7 Apr 16		$   585.00		NTS, 28 Apr 16		27152 - extend		$   664.33		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0015		2/18/16		135322		01-Dec-15		0300		0004		AXIS T94K01L RECESSED MNT		12		12		EA		$71.06		22-Feb-16		AXIS		5505-571		AXIS T94K01L RECESSED MNT		$   77.51		A&T Networks, 7 Apr 16		$   67.00		NTS, 28 Apr 16		27152 - extend		$   79.99		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873214D0006		1/7/16		135376		07-Dec-15		0300				Dell 4 GB Certified Replacement Memory Module for Select Dell Systems - 1Rx4 RDIMM 1333MHz LV		8		8		EA		$98.95		08-Feb-16		Dell Marketing		A6994477		Dell 4 GB Certified Replacement Memory Module for Select Dell Systems - 1Rx4 RDIMM 1333MHz LV		$   79.64		Global Data Center, Inc., 7 Apr 16		$   78.99		NTS, 26 Apr 16		27604 - Extend		$   53.33		Provantage, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873214D0006		1/7/16		135376		07-Dec-15		0300				*Cisco 3925/3945 AC Power Supply (Secondary PS)		2		2		EA		$302.08		08-Feb-16		Cisco Systems		PWR-3900-AC/2		*Cisco 3925/3945 AC Power Supply (Secondary PS)		$   320.59		Promark Technology, Inc., 7 Apr 16		$   336.11		Carolina Adv. Dig, 25 Apr 16		27153 - extend		$   368.99		CDW, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873214D0006		1/7/16		135376		07-Dec-15		0500				Cisco 3945E Security Bundle w/SEC license PAK		2		2		EA		$12,083.33		08-Feb-16		Cisco Systems		CISCO3945E-SEC/K9		Cisco 3945E Security Bundle w/SEC license PAK		$   12,134.13		Iamner, 7 Apr 16		$   11,806.01		Zones, 19 Apr 16		27154 - extend		$   12,040.34		Provantage, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873214D0006		1/7/16		135377		07-Dec-15		0100				Allied Telesis AT-2911SX Gigabit Ethernet Card - PCI Express x1 - 1 Port(s) - 1 x SC Port(s) - Full-height, Low-profile		25		25		EA		$196.42		12-Feb-16		Allied Telesis, Inc.		AT-2911SX/SC-901		Allied Telesis AT-2911SX Gigabit Ethernet Card - PCI Express x1 - 1 Port(s) - 1 x SC Port(s) - Full-height, Low-profile		$   229.92		Iamner, 7 Apr 16		$   213.59		Dell, 12 Apr 16		27056		$   212.78		walmart, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873214D0006		1/7/16		135377		07-Dec-15		0100				1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM - TAA		6		6		EA		$298.97		12-Feb-16		Cisco Systems		GLC-SX-MMD++=		1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM - TAA		$   319.90		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 7 Apr 16		$   313.31		softchoice, 12 Apr 16		27057		$   368.99		CDW, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		1/15/16		135547		05-Jan-16		0100				SX20 Quick Set HD, NPP, 4x PHDCam, 1 mic, remote cntrl		2		2		EA		$6,044.25		18-Feb-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CTS-SX20-PHD4X-K9		SX20 Quick Set HD, NPP, 4x PHDCam, 1 mic, remote cntrl		$   6,349.46		EC America, Inc., 7 Apr 16		$   6,380.00		Iron Bow, 12 Apr 16		27058		$   6,499.99		CDW, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		1/15/16		135547		05-Jan-16		0900				PRTNR TP VID 8X5XNBD EX60 - Encrypted Version Spare		2		2		EA		$565.00		26-Feb-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-PSRN-CTS-EX60		PRTNR TP VID 8X5XNBD EX60 - Encrypted Version Spare		$   833.35		AVNET Govt Solutions, LLC, 7 Apr 16		$   592.24		Iron Bow, 12 Apr 16		27058		$   808.99		CDW, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		1/15/16		135547		05-Jan-16		0900				PRTNR TP VID 8X5XNBD SX20 Qk Set HD, NPP,4x PHDCam,1 mic,RC		2		2		EA		$724.25		26-Feb-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-PSRN-SX2PHD4X		PRTNR TP VID 8X5XNBD SX20 Qk Set HD, NPP,4x PHDCam,1 mic,RC		$   1,075.47		AVNET Government Solutions, LLC, 7 Apr 16		$   764.31		Iron Bow, 12 Apr 16		27058		$   1,042.00		DirectDial.com, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0011		1/11/16		135662		14-Dec-15		0200		N/A		2TB MY PASSPORT ULTRA METAL ED USB 3.0 SILVER PREMIUM STORAGE		2		2		EACH		$127.50		08-Feb-16		WESTERN DIGITAL		WDBEZW0020BSL-NESN		2TB MY PASSPORT ULTRA METAL ED USB 3.0 SILVER PREMIUM STORAGE		$   162.40		Arrow Micro Corp, 7 Apr 16		$   103.79		NTS, 26 Apr 16		27285 - extend		$   117.08		newegg.com, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0029		2/1/16		135854		08-Jan-16		0700				Microsoft Natural Ergonomic Keyboard 4000 - USB		6		6		EA		$45.16		05-Feb-16		Microsoft Corp.		B2M-00012		Microsoft Natural Ergonomic Keyboard 4000 - USB		$   49.84		Zee Technologies, 7 Apr 16		$   32.72		Unistar-Sparco Computers, 25 Apr 16		28077		$   29.95		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		1/11/16		135984		01-Jan-16		0600				CHAT 160		3		3		EA		$343.27		02-Feb-16		ClearOne, Inc.		910-156-251		CHAT 160		$   375.35		A&T  Networks, 8 Apr 16		$   326.75		Carp;oma Adv. Dig., 22 Apr 16		27111 Extend		$   287.53		Provantage, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		2/3/16		135993		03-Feb-16		0100		N/A		Cisco 2901 w/2 GE,4 EHWIC,2 DSP,256MB CF,512MB DRAM,IP Base15		1		1		Ea		$1,157.10		12-Feb-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		CISCO2901/K9		Cisco 2901 w/2 GE,4 EHWIC,2 DSP,256MB CF,512MB DRAM,IP Base15		$   1,148.61		Core IT Solution, LLC, 7 Apr 16		$   1,192.97		Four Points Technology, 28 Apr 16		27112 - Extend		$   1,277.99		CDW, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		2/3/16		135993		03-Feb-16		0100		N/A		Four port 10/100/1000 Ethernet switch interface card3		1		1		Ea		$285.00		12-Feb-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		EHWIC4ESG		Four port 10/100/1000 Ethernet switch interface card3		$   297.18		Iamner, 7 Apr 16		319.30`		Carolina Adv. Dig., 28 Apr 16		27155 - Extend		$   210.00		newegg.com, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		1/11/16		136112		01-Jan-16		0300				100/1000TX (RJ-45) POE TO SFP MEDIA CVR		5		5		EA		$195.20		11-Feb-16		Allied Telesis, Inc.		AT-PC2002POE-10		100/1000TX (RJ-45) POE TO SFP MEDIA CVR		$   238.96		Global Data Center, Inc., 8 Apr 16		$   258.00		NTS, 21 Apr 16		27113 - Extend		$   241.99		CDW, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		12/30/15		136113		20-Dec-15		0100				10GBASE-SR SFP Module		140		140		EA		$577.10		24-Feb-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		SFP-10G-SR		10GBASE-SR SFP Module		$   636.60		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 7 Apr 16		$   243.00		ABBA Technologies, 14 Apr 16 (subsitution)		27140		$   691.99		CDW, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		12/30/15		136113		20-Dec-15		0100				8 Gbps Fibre Channel SW SFP+, LC		9		9		EA		$150.80		24-Feb-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		DS-SFP-FC8G-SW		8 Gbps Fibre Channel SW SFP+, LC		$   166.97		Promark Technology, Inc., 7 Apr 16		$   174.78		Carolina Adv. Dig., 28 Apr 16		27141 - Extend		$   164.99		newegg.com, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		12/30/15		136113		20-Dec-15		0100				40GBASE-CR4 Passive Copper Cable, 1m		8		8		EA		$145.00		24-Feb-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		QSFP-H40G-CU1M		40GBASE-CR4 Passive Copper Cable, 1m		$   160.29		Promark Technology, Inc., 7 Apr 16		$   164.40		Carolina Adv Dig., 19 Apr 16		27218 - Extend		$   205.00		ServerSupply, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		12/30/15		136113		20-Dec-15		0100				40GBASE-CR4 Passive Copper Cable, 5m		8		8		EA		$217.50		24-Feb-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		QSFP-H40G-CU5M		40GBASE-CR4 Passive Copper Cable, 5m		$   293.38		Kpaul Properties LLC, 7 Apr 16		$   246.60		Carolina Adv Dig., 19 Apr 16		27218 - Extend		$   240.00		ServerSupply, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		12/30/15		136113		20-Dec-15		0100				Nexus 5672UP 1RU, 32x10G SFP+, 16pxUP SFP+,  6x40G QSFP+		4		4		EA		$18,560.00		24-Feb-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		N5K-C5672UP		Nexus 5672UP 1RU, 32x10G SFP+, 16pxUP SFP+,  6x40G QSFP+		$   20,550.45		Promark Technology, Inc., 7 Apr 16		$   19,134.02		VAE, 25 Apr 16		27142 - extend		$   22,715.00		CDW, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		12/30/15		136113		20-Dec-15		0100				Nexus 5600 Series 16 Port Storage License		4		4		EA		$3,712.00		24-Feb-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		N56-16P-SSK9		Nexus 5600 Series 16 Port Storage License		$   4,110.09		Promark Technology, Inc., 7 Apr 16		$   3,866.67		VAE, 20 Apr 16		27144 Extend		$   3,888.67		Provantage, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		12/30/15		136113		20-Dec-15		0100				Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port Data LAN Base		1		1		EA		$4,539.00		24-Feb-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		WS-C3850-48T-L		Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port Data LAN Base		$   4,583.33		Technological Systems & Service, 7 Apr 16		$   4,880.65		VAE, 58 Apr 16		27146 - Extend		$   4,720.99		newegg.com, 11 Apr 16		The configuration from the GSA/NASA/Open Market items may not be precisely equivalent to the NETCENTS-2 configuration, and this may have a significant impact on unit price comparisons.

		FA873213D0017		12/30/15		136117		20-Dec-15		0500				WINDOWS SERVER WINDOWS USER CAL 2012 NON-SPECIFIC LICENSE ONLY NO MEDIA INCLUDED		450		450		EA		$36.08		24-Feb-16		Microsoft Corp.		R18-04281		WINDOWS SERVER WINDOWS USER CAL 2012 NON-SPECIFIC LICENSE ONLY NO MEDIA INCLUDED		$   32.28		Imernet, 7 Apr 16		$   33.60		Zones, 14 Apr 16		27052		$   33.67		Provantage, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		12/30/15		136117		20-Dec-15		0500				WINDOWS SERVER WINDOWS DEVICE CAL 2012 NON-SPECIFIC LICENSE ONLY NO MEDIA INCLUD		90		90		EA		$27.77		24-Feb-16		Microsoft Corp.		R18-04277		WINDOWS SERVER WINDOWS DEVICE CAL 2012 NON-SPECIFIC LICENSE ONLY NO MEDIA INCLUD		$   28.12		Imernet, 7 Apr 16		$   25.85		Zones, 14 Apr 16		27052		$   25.90		Provantage, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		12/30/15		136117		20-Dec-15		0300				Avocent Virtual Media server interface module - KVM / USB extender - external		16		16		EA		$140.33		24-Feb-16		Emerson Electric Co.		DSAVIQ-PS2M		Avocent Virtual Media server interface module - KVM / USB extender - external		$   162.06		Axiscore LLC, 7 Apr 16		$   137.55		Unistar-Sparco Computers, 20 Apr 16		27605		$   144.99		newegg.com, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		12/30/15		136117		20-Dec-15		0300				PWRCRD		4		4		EA		$32.23		10-Feb-16		EMC Corp.		800-0012		PWRCRD		$   44.43		Carahsoft Technology Corp, 7 Apr 16		$   36.55		Unistar-Sparco computers, 28 Apr 16		28193		$   49.00		myriadsupply, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		12/30/15		136117		20-Dec-15		0100				Dell 10,000 RPM SAS Hot Plug Hard Drive - 300 GB		4		4		EA		$168.42		24-Feb-16		Dell, Inc.		400-AEEE		Dell 10,000 RPM SAS Hot Plug Hard Drive - 300 GB		$   210.51		A&T Networks, 7 Apr 16		$   172.49		Dell, 25 Apr 16		28038		$   197.99		CDW, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		12/30/15		136117		20-Dec-15		0200				2 SFP+ OPTICS KIT - 10GbE		3		3		EA		$327.53		24-Feb-16		EMC Corp.		851-0099		2 SFP+ OPTICS KIT - 10GbE		$   428.08		A&T Networks, 7 Apr 16		$   373.00		NTS, 27 Apr 16		28079		$   369.99		PCM, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		12/30/15		136117		20-Dec-15		0300				S-SERIES SIDE PANEL 42U X 42D (QTY-1)		1		1		EA		$254.10		24-Feb-16		Eaton Corp.		ETN-ACC4242SP		S-SERIES SIDE PANEL 42U X 42D (QTY-1)		$   315.99		Global Data Center, Inc., 7 Apr 16		$   289.00		Four Points Technology, 26 Apr 16		28039		$   303.20		PC Connection, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0029		2/12/16		136533		04-Feb-16		0700				HP Digital Sender 9250c - Document scanner - Duplex - Legal - 600 dpi x 600 dpi		1		1		EA		$2,827.78		29-Feb-16		HP		CB472A#ABA		HP Digital Sender 9250c - Document scanner - Duplex - Legal - 600 dpi x 600 dpi		$   3,127.57		Axiscore LLC, 8 Apr 16		$   2,088.06		Namtek, 21 Apr 16 (Eastman Kodak)		27083 - Extend		$   3,065.88		OfficeSpecialties, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0014		2/25/16		136548		15-Jan-16		100		0		Allied Telesis AT-2911SX/LC-901		40		40		ea		$185.05		26-Feb-16		ALLIED TELESIS		AT-2911SX/LC		Allied Telesis AT-2911SX/LC-901		$   220.15		DIGIS Corporation, 8 Apr 16		$   197.85		softchoice, 12 Apr 16		27053		$   244.99		CDW, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		1/14/16		136643		12-Jan-16		0100				Cisco Catalyst 3850 12 Port GE SFP IP Base		3		3		Ea		$5,600.00		01-Feb-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WS-C3850-12S-S		Cisco Catalyst 3850 12 Port GE SFP IP Base		$   6,397.98		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 8 Apr 16		$   6,388.89		Presidio, 7 Mar 16		27087 - extend		$   7,151.99		CDW, 11 Apr 16		The configuration from the GSA/NASA/Open Market items may not be precisely equivalent to the NETCENTS-2 configuration, and this may have a significant impact on unit price comparisons.

		FA873213D0012		2/17/16		136644		17-Feb-16		0300		N/A		Unified Workspace Licensing STD, 1 User Govt/Edu3		26		26		Ea		$185.25		21-Feb-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		LLICUWLSTDSLED		Unified Workspace Licensing STD, 1 User Govt/Edu3		$   208.72		Promark Technology, Inc., 8 Apr 16		$   241.79		Namtek, 12 Apr 16		27088		$   325.99		CDW, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		1/25/16		136733		20-Jan-16		0100				Catalyst 3560C Switch 8 GE, 2 x Dual Uplink, IP Base-3		1		1		Ea		$1,020.00		01-Feb-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WS-C3560CG-8TC-S		Catalyst 3560C Switch 8 GE, 2 x Dual Uplink, IP Base-3		$   1,065.12		Kpaul Properties LLC, 8 Apr 16		$   1,100.00		NTS, 28 Apr 16		27115 - extend		$   1,023.99		newegg.com, 11 Apr 16		The configuration from the GSA/NASA/Open Market items may not be precisely equivalent to the NETCENTS-2 configuration, and this may have a significant impact on unit price comparisons.

		FA873214D0006		1/27/16		136761		18-Jan-16		0100				AVOCEND DUAL MONITOR SWITCHVIEW SC 1.4 SECURE DVI KVM SWITCH		1		1		EA		$1,040.82		08-Feb-16		Avocent Corp. (EMERSON ELECTRI		SC540-001		AVOCEND DUAL MONITOR SWITCHVIEW SC 1.4 SECURE DVI KVM SWITCH		$   1,159.89		Norseman, Inc., 8 Apr 16		$   1,045.49		Dell, 12 Apr 16		27118		$   1,043.93		Provantage, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0028		1/27/16		136773		12-Jan-16		0103		NA		10GBASE-LR SFP Module, TAA compliant		6		6		EA		$2,288.80		26-Feb-16		Cisco		SFP-10G-LR++=		10GBASE-LR SFP Module, TAA compliant		$   2,499.40		Iamner, 8 Apr 16		$   2,574.56		Iron Bow, 12 Apr 16		27082		$   2,432.69		Provantage, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0028		1/27/16		136773		12-Jan-16		0104		NA		Catalyst 3K-X 10G Network Module		5		5		EA		$1,661.46		26-Feb-16		Cisco		C3KX-NM-10G=		Catalyst 3K-X 10G Network Module		$   1,564.08		Iamner, 8 Apr 16		$   1,868.89		Iron Bow, 12 Apr 16		27082		$   1,747.38		Provantage, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0034		1/28/16		136783		26-Jan-16		0100				MultiPower Miniature 10 / 100Mbps Copper to 100Mbps Fiber 1300NM MMF 2KM ST Media Converter		6		6		EA		$148.00		02-Feb-16		Black Box		LHC013A-R3		MultiPower Miniature 10 / 100Mbps Copper to 100Mbps Fiber 1300NM MMF 2KM ST Media Converter		$   160.20		Synnex Corporation, 8 Apr 16		$   154.28		Four Points Technology, 22 Apr 16		27225 - Extend		$   163.83		PC Connection, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873214D0006		2/1/16		136837		21-Jan-16		0200				2TB USB 3.0 BP PORT SLIM BLUE		6		6		EA		$83.44		02-Feb-16		SEAGATE RE		STDR2000102		2TB USB 3.0 BP PORT SLIM BLUE		$   122.76		BAHFED Corp, 8 Apr 16		$   88.00		NTS, 25 Apr 16		27560 - Extend		$   89.99		CDW, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		2/2/16		136848		02-Feb-16		0900		N/A		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Small Secure Network		2		2		Ea		$1,272.04		28-Feb-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		CONSNTSNS3415		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Small Secure Network		$   1,470.44		Promark Technology, Inc., 8 Apr 16		$   1,303.06		Force 3, 12 Aor 16		27074		$   1,655.99		CDW, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		2/2/16		136869		19-Jan-16		0100		N/A		Catalyst 3KX 350W AC Secondary Power Supply11		1		1		Ea		$285.00		15-Feb-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		C3KXPWR350WAC/2		Catalyst 3KX 350W AC Secondary Power Supply11		$   373.46		BAHFED Corp, 8 Apr 16		$   333.35		NTS, 20 Apr 16		27294 - Extend		$   173.68		newegg.com, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		1/27/16		136890		19-Jan-16		0900		N/A		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port Data IP Base		1		1		Ea		$558.25		09-Feb-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		CONSNTWSC388TS		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port Data IP Base		$   645.32		Promark Technology, Inc., 8 Apr 16		$   679.47		Four Points Technology, 22 Apr 16		27226 - Extend		$   717.99		CDW, 12 apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		1/27/16		136890		19-Jan-16		0100		N/A		Cisco Catalyst 3850 19, 23, 24 inch and ETSI rack mount kit		1		1		Ea		$140.00		08-Feb-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		C3850RACKKIT=		Cisco Catalyst 3850 19, 23, 24 inch and ETSI rack mount kit		$   191.94		BAHFED Corp, 8 Apr 16		$   168.70		ETSI, 28 Apr 16		28202		$   167.99		CDW, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		1/27/16		136890		19-Jan-16		0100		N/A		Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port Data IP Base1		1		1		Ea		$5,635.00		09-Feb-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WSC385048TS		Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port Data IP Base1		$   6,599.43		BAHFED Corp, 8 Apr 16		$   6,772.22		Iron Bow, 12 Apr 16		27227		$   6,191.76		CompSource, 12 Apr 16		The configuration from the GSA/NASA/Open Market items may not be precisely equivalent to the NETCENTS-2 configuration, and this may have a significant impact on unit price comparisons.

		FA873213D0012		1/27/16		136890		19-Jan-16		0100		N/A		1000BASESX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM		1		1		Ea		$280.00		09-Feb-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		GLCSXMMD++=		1000BASESX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM		$   319.90		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 8 Apr 16		$   332.42		Carolina Adv. Dig., 22 Apr 16		28081		$   365.99		CDW, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		1/27/16		136890		19-Jan-16		0100		N/A		1M Type 1 Stacking Cable5		1		1		Ea		$112.00		09-Feb-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		STACKT11M		1M Type 1 Stacking Cable5		$   157.14		BAHFED Corp, 8 Apr 16		$   135.05		Four Points Technology, 28 Apr 16		28203		$   147.99		CDW, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		1/27/16		136890		19-Jan-16		0100		N/A		Cisco Catalyst 3850 2 x 10GE Network Module		1		1		Ea		$1,400.00		09-Feb-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		C3850NM210G		Cisco Catalyst 3850 2 x 10GE Network Module		$   1,501.26		Teksavers, 8 Apr 16		$   1,539.72		ETSI, 22 Apr 16		27228 - Extend		$   1,558.03		CompSource, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0014		2/3/16		136976		20-Jan-16		100		0		Brocade ICX-6450-24-A 24 port Managed Switch		1		1		ea		$1,585.00		11-Feb-16		Brocade		ICX6450-24-A		Brocade ICX-6450-24-A 24 port Managed Switch		$   2,097.35		EC America, Inc., 8 Apr 16		$   2,006.60		Technica, 15 Apr 16		27076		$   1,699.99		newegg.com, 12 Apr 16		The configuration from the GSA/NASA/Open Market items may not be precisely equivalent to the NETCENTS-2 configuration, and this may have a significant impact on unit price comparisons.

		FA873213D0012		1/26/16		137016		24-Jan-16		0100				Cisco IP Phone 8851 for TAA		5		5		Ea		$327.25		01-Feb-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		CP-8851-K9++=		Cisco IP Phone 8851 for TAA		$   400.02		Solvix Solutions, 8 Apr 16		$   355.45		SHI International, 11 Feb 16		28082		$   235.00		ServerSupply, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0029		2/8/16		137017		02-Feb-16		0500				Filemaker Pro 14 Retail Box		2		2		EA		$311.11		12-Feb-16		Filemaker		HH272LL/A		Filemaker Pro 14 Retail Box		$   375.90		Federal Merchants Corp, 8 Apr 16		$   320.19		Carolina Adv. Dig., 22 Apr 16		27229 - Extend		$   334.99		CDW, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		2/18/16		137139		25-Jan-16		0200				SEA 2TB BARR 3.5 SATA 7.2K		1		1		EA		$75.00		18-Feb-16		Seagate		ST2000DM001		SEA 2TB BARR 3.5 SATA 7.2K		$   116.21		Component Sourcing Group, 8 Apr 16		$   72.58		Unistar-Sparco Computers, 26 Apr 16		28190		$   71.99		newegg.com, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0033		2/5/16		137151		05-Feb-16		0200		N/A		2TB AES-XTS PADLOCK SECURE USB 3.0 256BIT ENCRYPT		3		3		ea		$249.99		10-Feb-16		APRICORN		A25-3PL256-2000		2TB AES-XTS PADLOCK SECURE USB 3.0 256BIT ENCRYPT		$   284.04		Caprice Electronics, Inc., 8 Apr 16		$   261.00		NTS, 22 Apr 16		27296 - Extend		$   244.99		Dell, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0016		2/5/16		137183		26-Jan-16		0100				POE MEDIA CONVERTER, 100B-TX  TO 100BASE-FX, SC MM 2 KM SPOEB1013-100-NA TAA		2		2		EA		$277.27		10-Feb-16		TRANSITION		SPOEB1013100NA		POE MEDIA CONVERTER, 100B-TX  TO 100BASE-FX, SC MM 2 KM SPOEB1013-100-NA TAA		$   286.98		Sands Business Eqt & Supplies, 8 Apr 16		$   240.90		NTS, 25 Apr 16		28084		$   254.96		CompSource, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0016		2/5/16		137183		26-Jan-16		0100				APC BY SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC : 17 RACK CONSOLE INTEGRATED 16 PORT KVM		2		2		EA		$1,730.29		15-Feb-16		APC		AP5816		APC BY SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC : 17 RACK CONSOLE INTEGRATED 16 PORT KVM		$   1,897.46		Office Ink Pros, Inc., 8 Apr 16		$   1,698.15		Carolina Adv Dig,, 19 Apr 16		27090 Extend		$   1,623.90		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0018		2/9/16		137217		26-Jan-16		0100				1 Gig SFP, Copper, UTP with RJ45 interface		22		22		EA		$141.90		18-Feb-16		BLACKWOOD		GIG SFP-501		1 Gig SFP, Copper, UTP with RJ45 interface		$   194.51		Carahsoft Technology Corp,87 Apr 16		$   67.50		NTS, 26 Apr 16		27598 - Extend		$   195.00		Horizonsystems.com, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0016		2/12/16		137229		25-Jan-16		0300				Digital Visual Interface DVI Splitter		12		12		EA		$233.27		22-Feb-16		Black Box		AC1031A-R2-2		Digital Visual Interface DVI Splitter		$   216.40		A&T Networks, 8 Apr 16		$   172.61		softchoice, 18 Apr 16		27282		$   172.04		Provantage, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0016		2/12/16		137229		25-Jan-16		0300				2-Port Video Displayport to 2 X HDMI Monitor Splitter TAA GSA		2		2		EA		$201.09		15-Feb-16		Triplite		B156-002-HDMI		2-Port Video Displayport to 2 X HDMI Monitor Splitter TAA GSA		$   227.90		Aventis Systems, Inc., 8 Apr 16		$   169.17		Carolina Adv. Dig., 22 Apr 16		27297 - extend		$   224.99		newegg.com, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0016		2/12/16		137229		25-Jan-16		0300				4 port Dual DVI USB KVM Switch with Audio & USB 2.0 Hub - 4 x 1 - 8 x DVI-I Video MONITOR W/AUDIO 7 USB HUB		2		2		EA		$391.65		22-Feb-16		Startech		SV431DD2DUA		4 port Dual DVI USB KVM Switch with Audio & USB 2.0 Hub - 4 x 1 - 8 x DVI-I Video MONITOR W/AUDIO 7 USB HUB		$   349.07		Divine Imaging Inc, 8 Apr 16		$   289.00		NTS, 25 Apr 16		27569 - Extend		$   315.84		newegg.com, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0016		2/12/16		137229		25-Jan-16		0100				Cisco ISR 4321 AX Bundle w/APP, SEC lic		1		1		EA		$2,203.43		26-Feb-16		Cisco		ISR4321-AX/K9		Cisco ISR 4321 AX Bundle w/APP, SEC lic		$   2,244.49		Promark Technology, Inc., 8 Apr 16		$   2,179.68		VAE, 19 Apr 16		27299 - extend		$   220.99		newegg.com, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		2/19/16		137232		 		0100		N/A		Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port GE SFP IP Services		1		1		Ea		$13,920.00		24-Feb-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WSC385024SE		Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port GE SFP IP Services		$   15,355.16		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 8 Apr 16		$   14,641.44		NTS, 28 Apr 16		27081 - Extend		$   14,816.01		CompSource, 12 Apr 16		The configuration from the GSA/NASA/Open Market items may not be precisely equivalent to the NETCENTS-2 configuration, and this may have a significant impact on unit price comparisons.

		FA873213D0012		2/3/16		137239		03-Feb-16		0100		N/A		Zebra GK420t Direct Thermal/Thermal Transfer Printer  Monochrome  Desktop  Label Print  4.09" Print Width  5 in/s Mono  203 dpi  USB  Serial  Parallel		1		1		Ea		$390.14		08-Feb-16		ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES		GK42102511000		Zebra GK420t Direct Thermal/Thermal Transfer Printer  Monochrome  Desktop  Label Print  4.09" Print Width  5 in/s Mono  203 dpi  USB  Serial  Parallel		$   434.78		Kpaul Properties LLC, 8 Apr 16		$   425.41		Dell, 15 Apr 16		27283		$   416.99		CDW, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0029		2/8/16		137267		02-Feb-16		0200				600GB 10K RPM SAS 6Gbps 2.5in Hot-plug Hard Drive, 13G		7		7		EA		$241.28		29-Feb-16		Dell		400-AEES		600GB 10K RPM SAS 6Gbps 2.5in Hot-plug Hard Drive, 13G		$   255.61		A&T Networks, 8 Apr 16		$   281.99		Dell, 12 Apr 16		27126		$   200.00		ServerSupply.com, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		2/8/16		137276		08-Feb-16		0100		N/A		Cisco  Network adapter  SFP  Fast EN  100BaseFX		6		6		Ea		$138.75		19-Feb-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		GLCGE100FX=		Cisco  Network adapter  SFP  Fast EN  100BaseFX		$   156.41		Iamner, 8 Apr 16		$   168.06		Carolina Adv. Dig., 28 Apr 16		28244		$   149.99		CDW, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		2/8/16		137276		08-Feb-16		0900		N/A		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port GE SFP IP Ba		1		1		Ea		$918.00		25-Feb-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		CONSNTWSC3854S		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port GE SFP IP Ba		$   1,068.12		Promark Technology, Inc., 8 Apr 16		$   1,099.00		NTS, 27 Apr 16		28108		$   1,381.00		DirectDial.com, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		2/8/16		137276		08-Feb-16		0100		N/A		Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port GE SFP IP Base		1		1		Ea		$11,100.00		19-Feb-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WSC385024SS		Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port GE SFP IP Base		$   12,795.97		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 8 Apr 16		$   11,899.00		NTS, 27 Apr 16		28108		$   12,346.68		CompSource, 12 Apr 16		The configuration from the GSA/NASA/Open Market items may not be precisely equivalent to the NETCENTS-2 configuration, and this may have a significant impact on unit price comparisons.

		FA873213D0029		2/12/16		137299		04-Feb-16		0200				WD Red Pro WD2001FFSX 2 TB 3.5" Internal Hard Drive - SATA - 7200		5		5		EA		$142.13		29-Feb-16		Western Digital		WD2001FFSX		WD Red Pro WD2001FFSX 2 TB 3.5" Internal Hard Drive - SATA - 7200		$   157.46		Office Ink Pros, Inc., 8 Apr 16		$   139.00		NTS, 21 Apr 16		27092 - Extend		$   146.00		ServerSupply, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		2/19/16		137301		19-Feb-16		0300		N/A		SWCH 1X4 USB/DHDVI W/ AUD CAC SUP		1		1		Ea		$1,038.09		19-Feb-16		Avocent		SC540001		SWCH 1X4 USB/DHDVI W/ AUD CAC SUP		$   1,159.89		Norseman, Inc., 8 Apr 16		$   1,087.03		Four Points Technology, 20 Apr 16		27093 - Extend		$   1,055.99		CDW, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		2/19/16		137332		19-Feb-16		0400		N/A		EX90  NPP, Touch UI134		1		1		Ea		$6,435.00		25-Feb-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		CTSEX90K9		EX90  NPP, Touch UI134		$   7,995.70		Promark Technology, Inc., 8 Apr 16		$   6,766.70		VAE, 19 Apr 16		27094 - Extend		$   6,808.34		Provantage,12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0029		2/21/16		137359		16-Feb-16		0700				CP Technologies - Cat6 Network Cable - 1000 ft - Blue - UTP Stranded		8		8		EA		$165.00		29-Feb-16		CP Technologies		C6-207-4P-BL		CP Technologies - Cat6 Network Cable - 1000 ft - Blue - UTP Stranded		$   209.18		A&T Networks, 8 Apr 16		$   191.88		NTS, 22 Apr 16		27127 Extend		$   142.74		Provantage, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		2/15/16		137425		28-Jan-16		0300				LEXMARK MS811DN MONO PRINTER LV TAA		1		1		EA		$1,935.54		26-Feb-16		Lexmark		40GT246		LEXMARK MS811DN MONO PRINTER LV TAA		$   2,309.07		Kpaul Properties LLC, 8 Apr 16		$   2,090.32		Kpaul, 21 Apr 16		27593		$   2,051.33		PC Connection, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0029		2/3/16		137443		01-Feb-16		0700				Avocent SwitchView SC640 KVM Switch - 4 Computer(s) - 2560 x 1600 - 6 x USB - 5 x DVI		6		6		EA		$595.22		29-Feb-16		Avocent		SC640-001		Avocent SwitchView SC640 KVM Switch - 4 Computer(s) - 2560 x 1600 - 6 x USB - 5 x DVI		$   667.47		ChoiceComm, LLC, 8 Apr 16		$   571.59		GovConnection, 12 Apr 16		27062		$   609.99		newegg.com, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0030		2/5/16		137466		29-Jan-16		0300				**NOT TAA COMPLIANT** CISCO UC PHONE 7965, GIG ETHERNET, COLOR, SPARE		6		6		EA		$431.98		11-Feb-16		CISCO		CP-7965G=		CISCO UC PHONE 7965, GIG ETHERNET, COLOR, SPARE		$   372.25		Iamner, 8 Apr 16		$   527.77		Carolina Adv. Dig., 25 Apr 16		27572 - Extend		$   712.99		CDW, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0030		2/5/16		137466		29-Jan-16		0300				**NOT TAA COMPLIANT** CISCO UC PHONE 7841		2		2		EA		$220.52		11-Feb-16		CISCO		CP-7841-K9=		CISCO UC PHONE 7841		$   279.63		Kpaul Properties LLC, 8 Apr 16		$   243.33		Carolina Adv. Dig., 27 Apr 16		28087		$   314.99		CDW, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0030		2/5/16		137466		29-Jan-16		0100				**NOT TAA COMPLIANT** CISCO UNIFIED IP CONFERENCE PHONE 8831 BASE AND CONTROLLER		1		1		EA		$842.81		19-Feb-16		CISCO		CP-8831-K9=		CISCO UNIFIED IP CONFERENCE PHONE 8831 BASE AND CONTROLLER		$   819.00		EKOAM Systems, Inc., 8 Apr 16		$   907.49		Carolina Adv. Dig., 19 Apr 16		27222 - Extend		$   675.00		ServerSupply, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0030		2/5/16		137466		29-Jan-16		0300				**NOT TAA COMPLIANT** CISCO UC PHONE 9971, WHITE, STANDARD HANDSET		1		1		EA		$694.79		19-Feb-16		CISCO		CP-9971-W-K9=		CISCO UC PHONE 9971, WHITE, STANDARD HANDSET		$   849.19		A&T Networks, 8 Apr 16		$   693.10		DiSYS Solutions (DSI), 20 Apr 16		27571		$   956.99		CDW, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		2/26/16		137484		08-Feb-16		0300				OKI B4600 LASER PRINTER BLK		1		1		EA		$276.00		26-Feb-16		Oki		62427301		OKI B4600 LASER PRINTER BLK		$   322.96		Millennium Solutions, Inc., 8 Apr 16		$   299.00		Carolina Adv. Dig, 22 Apr 16		27221 - Extend		$   282.99		CDW, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0029		2/9/16		137544		04-Feb-16		0700				HP Fuser Kit - Laser - 110 V AC		36		36		EA		$260.31		29-Feb-16		Hewlett Packard, L.P.		CE246A		HP Fuser Kit - Laser - 110 V AC		$   376.21		Cartridge Plus, Inc, 8 Apr 16		$   252.67		GovConnection, 12 Apr 16		27060		$   276.99		newegg.com, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0029		2/9/16		137544		04-Feb-16		0700				HP Transfer Kit		30		30		EA		$265.84		29-Feb-16		Hewlett Packard, L.P.		CE249A		HP Transfer Kit		$   344.28		WATS International Inc, 8 Apr 16		$   277.74		GovConnection, 12 Apr 16		27060		$   308.39		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0030		2/18/16		137682		08-Feb-16		0300				**NOT TAA COMPLIANT** NEXUS 5548 LAYER 3 DAUGHTER CARD		3		3		EA		$3,020.83		22-Feb-16		CISCO		N55-D160L3=		NEXUS 5548 LAYER 3 DAUGHTER CARD		$   3,198.89		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 8 Apr 16		$   3,118.28		VAE, 19 Apr 16		27059 - Extend		$   3,016.64		Provantage, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0029		2/21/16		137711		04-Feb-16		0700				NEC Display V552 55" LED LCD Monitor - 16:9 -1920x1080 - DVI - HDMI - VGA		1		1		EA		$1,653.66		29-Feb-16		NEC		V552		NEC Display V552 55" LED LCD Monitor - 16:9 -1920x1080 - DVI - HDMI - VGA		$   1,960.05		Office Ink Pros, Inc., 8 Apr 16		$   1,636.20		Unistar-Sparco Computers, 19 Apr 16		27594		$   2,149.00		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		2/23/16		137722		13-Feb-16		0300				HP COLOR LASERJET CP4025N PRINTER		1		1		EA		$1,004.83		29-Feb-16		HP, Inc.		CC489A#BGJ		HP COLOR LASERJET CP4025N PRINTER		$   1,069.99		Discover Group Inc, 11 Sep 16		$   1,210.00		SEWP Solutions, 18 Apr 16		27220		$   999.99		newegg.com, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		2/26/16		138124		22-Feb-16		0100				STARTECH.COM 8PT USB SERIAL ADAPTER		4		4		EA		$135.00		29-Feb-16		StarTech		ICUSB2328I		STARTECH.COM 8PT USB SERIAL ADAPTER		$   166.31		Axiscore LLC, 11 Apr 16		$   147.24		Carolina Adv. Dig., 22 Apr 16		27219 - Extend		$   141.99		newegg.com, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0030		2/26/16		139752		19-Feb-16		0300				**NOT TAA COMPLIANT** MONITOR U2715H		5		5		EA		$576.00		26-Feb-16		DELL MARKETING		U2715H		MONITOR U2715H		$   643.98		A&T Networks, 11 Apr 16		$   599.00		NTS, 26 Apr 16		27544 - Extend		$   699.99		Dell, 12 Apr 16		NA

										TOTALS												$   147,007.80										$   162,689.85				$   153,147.20						$   159,515.16





